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RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.865
ANSWERED ON TUESDAY, JULY 30, 2024
(SRAVANA 8, 1946-SAKA)

LOANS WAIVED OFF

865. SHRI IMRAN PRATAPGARHI
Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state?

(@) the current Status of subsidies provided by Government, sector-wise;

(b) the details of corporate loans and agriculture loans that have been waived off by Government since 2019; and;

(c) the biggest beneficiary of the loan waiver by Government, details thereof, year-wise?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): The details of the subsidies provided by the Government of India sector-wise for the current year are available in the Statement 7 of the Expenditure Profile of the Union Budget of respective year, which is also available at
www.indiabudget.gov.in.

(b)-(c):The Government of India has not waived off any corporate or agricultural loans since 2019.
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